
  Except as amended under the Notices section.1

Kent Pearce Math 1351-H03

Office: MA 201-B TT 10:00 MA 110
Phone: 742-2566

E-Mail: pearce@math.ttu.edu Calculus, 2nd Ed.
HomePage: www.math.ttu.edu/~pearce Prentice Hall
Schedule: www.calsnet.com/ttu_calendar

Office Hours:  Tu-Th 9:00-10:00 or
Tu-Th  1:00-2:00 or
By Appointment

Bradley & Smith, 

Chapters 1-5

Grading
HomeWork (9 assignments [given weekly]

due dates: various Fridays, 5:00 pm) 100 pts
GroupProjects (3 projects

due dates: Oct. 9, Nov. 6, Dec. 4) 150 pts
Examinations (3 mid-term examinations, no make-up examinations1

dates: Sep. 25, Oct. 18, Nov. 15) 300 pts
Final Exam (comprehensive, Friday, Dec. 7, 10:30 am - 1:00 pm) 200 pts
Total 750 pts

Review Sessions
Thur. Sep. 22, Tues. Oct. 16, Tues. Nov. 13, Wed. Dec. 5

Grading Scale
     A...100% - 90%      B...89% - 80%      C...79% - 70%      D...69% - 60%      F...59% - 0% 

Critical Dates
Monday, October 8, 2001 - Last day to drop a course with an automatic W. 
Monday, October  22, 2001 - Mid-semester grades due.
Friday, November 30, 2001 - Last day to drop a course with a W or WF.
Wednesday, December 5, 2001 - Last day of classes. 
Friday, December 7, 2001 - Comprehensive Final Exam (10:30 - 1:00)

Notices
Any student who, because of a disabling condition, may require special arrangements in order to meet the
course requirements should contact me as soon as possible so that necessary accommodations can be made.

A student who is absent from classes for the observance of a religious holy day shall be allowed to take an
examination or complete an assignment scheduled for that day within a reasonable time after the absence if, not
later than the fifteenth day after the first day of the semester, the student has notified the instructor of each
scheduled class that the student will be absent for a religious holy day.


